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To:  Ms Linda Doyle, 

President and Provost, 

Office of the Provost, 

House 1, 

Trinity College, 

Dublin 2. 

 

 

Dear Madam Doyle, 

 

Having been informed that both my letters…  

 

- RL 800 303 079 IE, received on 6th January 2022 at 07:501 

- RL 800 302 657 IE, received on 19th January 2022 at 07:592 

 

….were ignored, the people I worked with in United Nations advised me to do the 

following and write… 

 

I enclose the working version3 of the file as collecting the evidence is still going on. 

These people also advised me to inform them if no one from Trinity College contacts me by 

22nd March 2022. If that happens I will have no influence on how circumstances will further 

develop. I suppose, at certain point in time after completing the final version, that the file will 

be handed over to international public and uploaded to internet. Dear Madam Doyle, it is 

important to say  that these references on pages 8 - 13 enabled me to reach assistance of the 

UN people. 

 

 

Dear Madam Doyle, after this  I am not going to write to You or to anyone at Trinity! 

However, if you wish you can write to me   on  petarstupar166@yahoo.ie  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Respectfully,  

 

Dushko Peulic 

Student nr: 10262616 2 UW 

 

petarstupar166@yahoo.ie  

 

 

Thursday,10th March 2022 

 

 

 

 
1 See page 3 
2 See page 4 
3 Version being prepared for international public will look different due to the rules the law imposes 
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To:  Dr Etain Tannam, 

Irish School of Ecumenics, 

Trinity College Dublin, 

Dublin 2. 

 

 

Dear dr Tannam, 

 

While doing my M.Phil. at the school terrible things have been perpetrated against me. 

The thorough and detailed legal analysis of the file is being done to establish whether criminal 

offences4 have been committed or not. If the legal analysis finds out that criminal offences have 

been perpetrated then another legal and detailed analysis of the case/each case will be done as 

accusing someone of a criminal offence without the evidence (beyond reasonable doubt) is also 

a criminal offence and I am aware of what that means. Following it some people I worked with 

in United Nations will prepare the file for international public.  Why there? Why, first, “the 

court of international public?” Apart from consequences (shame on and ruining the reputation 

of Trinity College) that the verdict of this court would produce  I do not know whether, AFTER5  

surfacing of the file in international public, Oifig Stiúrthóra lonchúiseamh Poiblí will have any 

choice. Another important point  I would love to stress is that the file has been securely 

deposited at several places abroad and if something happens to me, at any point in time, that 

will not change anything; the file will immediately be handed over to international public with 

the alarming question what happened to me. Dear dr Tannam, at the time when You will have 

read through this letter it will be attached, along with the An Phoist receipt, to the securely 

deposited overall file. Furthermore, if the foregoing circumstances take place the file and this 

letter with its An Phoist receipt on the first file page will be permanently available on internet 

(at the platform immune to influence of any sort). All that will, constantly, testify about what 

was perpetrated against me at the Trinity College – international public will give the best 

verdict. One may ask why I am doing all this…..the answer is simple. A while ago several 

times some people have gone to the extreme lengths to prevent me from reaching my PhD. As 

the result of their efforts I started collecting evidence and have now everything…literally the 

exhibits6 that  CANNOT be denied. Let the world know WHO perpetrated the horrific things!!!  

Dear dr Tannam, if You find it necessary You can contact me on the e-mail address below.  

 

 

Respectfully,  

 

Dushko Peulic 

Student nr: 10262616 2 UW 

 

petarstupar166@yahoo.ie  

 

 

Tuesday, 4th January 2022 

 

 

 

 

 
4 I deliberately use the plural form  
5 This is the crucial moment 
6 ….again plural form used deliberately 
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This is the receipt when Ms Etain Tannam received the letter 

 

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
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This is the receipt when Head of Irish School of Ecumenics received the letter and receipt on 

page 7 testifies that the Head of Irish School of Ecumenics was aware that Ms Etain Tannam 

did receive the letter on 6th January 2022 at 07:50 
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To:  Head of Irish School of Ecumenics, 

Trinity College Dublin, 

Dublin 2. 

 

 

Dear Madam or Sir, 

 

In the enclosed letter You can see the briefly described issue. This is my second and 

last attempt to reach the solution which would be acceptable for both me and the school. My 

enclosed letter was ignored and in this way I would love to point out that my wish is not to 

alarm international public. Having that in mind if You agree with this You can contact me on 

the e-mail address bellow, however, not later than 4th February 2022. If I do not hear from You 

the only possibility remaining was pointed to in the enclosed letter. In it, as You can see, I 

wrote that ”….the file and this letter with its An Phoist receipt on the first file page will be 

permanently available on internet (at the platform immune to influence of any sort).” I would 

love to add that, if I do not receive any answer, this letter to You and its An Phoist receipt  will 

be placed, along with my first letter to dr Tannam (with the An Phoist evidence of reception), 

on the overall file front pages. So completed the file will be handed over to international public, 

at the opportune time (opportune for me) uploaded to internet and stay there permanently. 

 

Dear Madam or Sir, I hope that You will have in mind how serious is this issue.  

 

 

 

 

Respectfully,  

 

Dushko Peulic 

Student nr: 10262616 2 UW 

 

petarstupar166@yahoo.ie  

 

 

Tuesday,  18th January 2022 
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To:  Dr Etain Tannam, 

Irish School of Ecumenics, 

Trinity College Dublin, 

Dublin 2. 

 

 

Dear dr Tannam, 

 

While doing my M.Phil. at the school terrible things have been perpetrated against me. 

The thorough and detailed legal analysis of the file is being done to establish whether criminal 

offences7 have been committed or not. If the legal analysis finds out that criminal offences have 

been perpetrated then another legal and detailed analysis of the case/each case will be done as 

accusing someone of a criminal offence without the evidence (beyond reasonable doubt) is also 

a criminal offence and I am aware of what that means. Following it some people I worked with 

in United Nations will prepare the file for international public.  Why there? Why, first, “the 

court of international public?” Apart from consequences (shame on and ruining the reputation 

of Trinity College) that the verdict of this court would produce  I do not know whether, AFTER8  

surfacing of the file in international public, Oifig Stiúrthóra lonchúiseamh Poiblí will have any 

choice. Another important point  I would love to stress is that the file has been securely 

deposited at several places abroad and if something happens to me, at any point in time, that 

will not change anything; the file will immediately be handed over to international public with 

the alarming question what happened to me. Dear dr Tannam, at the time when You will have 

read through this letter it will be attached, along with the An Phoist receipt, to the securely 

deposited overall file. Furthermore, if the foregoing circumstances take place the file and this 

letter with its An Phoist receipt on the first file page will be permanently available on internet 

(at the platform immune to influence of any sort). All that will, constantly, testify about what 

was perpetrated against me at the Trinity College – international public will give the best 

verdict. One may ask why I am doing all this…..the answer is simple. A while ago several 

times some people have gone to the extreme lengths to prevent me from reaching my PhD. As 

the result of their efforts I started collecting evidence and have now everything…literally the 

exhibits9 that  CANNOT be denied. Let the world know WHO perpetrated the horrific things!!!  

Dear dr Tannam, if You find it necessary You can contact me on the e-mail address below.  

 

 

Respectfully,  

 

Dushko Peulic 

Student nr: 10262616 2 UW 

 

petarstupar166@yahoo.ie  

 

 

Tuesday, 4th January 2022 

 

 

 
7 I deliberately use the plural form  
8 This is the crucial moment 
9 ….again plural form used deliberately 
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